
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005153-2022 

Contract

Whole Body Monitors and Continuous Air Monitors for
Alpha/Beta Radiation Facility

UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005153
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fd1a  
Published 24 February 2022, 1:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER

Room G010,John Owens Building, Oxford Road

MANCHESTER

M139PL

Contact

Mark Worrall

Email

Mark.Worrall@manchester.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1612758857

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005153-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005153-2022
mailto:Mark.Worrall@manchester.ac.uk


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.procurement.manchester.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.procurement.manchester.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Whole Body Monitors and Continuous Air Monitors for Alpha/Beta Radiation Facility

Reference number

2021/1831/WBMCAM/MS/MW

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35113200 - Nuclear, biological, chemical and radiological protection equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The University wishes to appoint a Contractor or Contractors to supply a suite of Whole
Body Radiation Monitors and Continuous Air Monitors to be housed at the Nuclear Fuel
Centre at the Henry Royce Hub Building in Manchester. These systems are intended to
support routine radiation safety procedures for lab spaces involved in the handling of
alpha and beta radiation emitting uranic and trans-uranic materials.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £367,000 / Highest offer: £543,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Whole Body Monitors (WBM)

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Main site or place of performance

The University of Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University wishes to appoint a Contractor or Contractors to supply a suite of Whole
Body Radiation Monitors and Continuous Air Monitors to be housed at the Nuclear Fuel
Centre at the Henry Royce Hub Building in Manchester. These systems are intended to
support routine radiation safety procedures for lab spaces involved in the handling of
alpha and beta radiation emitting uranic and trans-uranic materials.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Continuous Air Monitoring Systems

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)



Page 5 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Main site or place of performance

The University of Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University wishes to appoint a Contractor or Contractors to supply a suite of Whole
Body Radiation Monitors and Continuous Air Monitors to be housed at the Nuclear Fuel
Centre at the Henry Royce Hub Building in Manchester. These systems are intended to
support routine radiation safety procedures for lab spaces involved in the handling of
alpha and beta radiation emitting uranic and trans-uranic materials.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

Please note that the University of Manchester is running this procurement under an open
accelerated Procedure under Regulation 27(5) of the Public Contract Regulations. This is
due to the state of urgency connected with the delivery of the research outcomes and
adherence to funding requirements.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-030115

/Notice/030115-2021


Page 7 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mirion Technologies (Canberra UK) Ltd

Oxfordshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £460,000



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice of England

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofmanchester/aspx/Home

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The authority will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period at the point
information on the award of the contract is communicated to tenderers.

Applicants who are unsuccessful shall be informed by the authority as soon as possible
after the decision has been made as to the reasons why the Applicant was unsuccessful.

- if an appeal regarding the award of the contract has not been successfully resolved, the
Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (SI 2015 No 102) provide for aggrieved parties who
have been harmed or are at risk of harm by breach of the rules to take action in the High
Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland). Any such action must generally be brought
within 3 months,

- if a declaration of ineffectiveness is sought, any such action must be brought within 30
days where the authority has communicated the award of the contract and a summary of
reasons to tenderers, or otherwise within 6 months of the contract being entered into.
Where a contract has not been entered into, the Court may order the setting aside of the
award decision or order the authority to amend any document and may award damages,

- if the contract has been entered into the court may, depending on the circumstances,
award damages, make a declaration of ineffectiveness, order the authority to pay a fine,
and/or order that the duration of the contract is shortened.

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofmanchester/aspx/Home


Page 9 to 9

The purpose of the standstill period referred to above is to allow the parties to apply to the
Courts to set aside the award decision before the contract is entered into.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

The University of Manchester

Manchester

M139PL

Email

procurement@manchester.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofmanchester/aspx/Home

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@manchester.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofmanchester/aspx/Home
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-31T17:14:53+0100
	TCPDF




